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pos. pett. Cognome Nome Società sex tempo
1 156 De Francesco Luca MDS M 30:14
2 246 Baldini Eros Corradini Rubiera M 30:27
3 249 Ciobanu Cristian Cus Parma M 31:28
4 153 Benincasa Davide Pol. Madonnina M 31:31
5 159 Baruffaldi Andrea La Fratellanza 1874 M 31:39
6 152 Zambelli Andrea Pol. Scandianese M 31:45
7 218 Bianchi Roberto Pico Runner Mirandola M 32:23
8 154 Costi Claudio GP La Guglia M 32:45
9 173 Bergianti Andrea Individuale M 33:07

10 151 Scarabelli Davide Pol. Scandianese M 33:25
11 160 Galassini Fabrizio Pol. Scandianese M 33:41
12 243 Cabassi Pietro Circolo Minerva asd M 33:51
13 228 Spadoni Andrea MDS M 34:25
14 268 Sicolo Alessandro TRC Traversetolo M 34:32
15 233 Magliani Wellington Corradini Rubiera M 34:37
16 216 Lo Conte Antonio Pol. Madonnina M 34:51
17 169 Ruini Massimo Pod. Sassolese M 34:54
18 239 Morelli David Self Atletica Montanari & Gruzza M 35:04
19 273 Tarantino Francesco Individuale M 35:05
20 231 Rocchi Daniele Pod. Biasola M 35:26
21 158 Ricci Laura Corradini Rubiera F 35:35
22 266 Occhi Simone Self Atletica Montanari & Gruzza M 35:39
23 217 Stradi Gianluca Pol. Madonnina M 35:43
24 225 Corti Massimo MDS M 35:48
25 179 Possessi Alessio Pol. Scandianese M 36:03
26 245 Barigazzi Marco Circolo Minerva asd M 36:04
27 230 Mechetti Giovanni Pod. Biasola M 36:15
28 238 Qazimillari Altin Atletica Cibeno M 36:18
29 203 Iori Andrea Pol. Correggio M 36:28
30 262 De Giovanni Dario Atl. Frignano M 36:33
31 272 Guidetti Gianluca GP La Guglia M 36:37
32 265 Neri FAbio Joy Runner asd M 36:45
33 175 Comero Elisabetta Atletica Reggio F 36:47
34 222 Tarricone Angelo MDS M 36:48
35 215 Gasparini Pier Paolo Pol. Madonnina M 36:53
36 166 Napoli Gianluca Circolo Cittanova M 37:02
37 176 Albanese Luciano Atletica Cibeno M 37:03
38 170 Campana Mirco Sportinsieme Castellarano M 37:11
39 167 Sighicelli Lorenzo Pod. Formiginese M 37:13
40 164 Giorgini Andrea Pod. Faba M 37:42
41 187 Spezzani Fabrizio GP La Guglia M 37:50
42 269 Venturelli Davide Pod. Formiginese M 37:52
43 172 Mento Giuseppe Circolo Cittanova M 37:56
44 210 Lombardo Gaspare Sportinsieme Castellarano M 38:21
45 237 Sessa Andrea Pol. Scandianese M 38:22
46 227 Mammi Fabio MDS M 38:25
47 250 Silva Giuliano Circolo Minerva asd M 38:37
48 214 Del Cigno Matteo Pol. Scandianese M 38:48
49 229 Munari Riccardo MDS M 38:51
50 240 Cerio Giovanni 3,30 running team M 38:54
51 226 Predieri Maurizio MDS M 39:00
52 204 Leoncini Claudia Atletica Cibeno F 39:01
53 174 Riva Paolo Pod. Rubierese M 39:33
54 213 Francescato Dino Atletica Cibeno M 39:52
55 183 Buscemi Valentino GP La Guglia M 39:53
56 220 Agazzotti Valter MDS M 40:20
57 264 Bedhiaf Elyes Maratoneti Mirandolesi M 40:33
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58 263 Ricci Dino Pod. Formiginese M 40:42
59 224 Boschetti Federica MDS F 40:50
60 244 Pinetti Guido Circolo Minerva asd M 40:51
61 195 Regnani Roberto Pol. Scandianese M 41:12
62 188 Zambelli Luca GP La Guglia M 41:19
63 267 Vaccari Albetrto Lombardini M 41:32
64 181 Lencioni Piero Pol. Torrile M 41:35
65 168 Francavilla Vito Cus Parma M 41:37
66 234 Magliani Caroline Corradini Rubiera F 41:39
67 205 Lugli Paolo Atletica Cibeno M 41:54
68 163 Rener Stefano Eden Sport M 42:01
69 248 Passerini Luigi Cus Parma M 42:09
70 199 Herguido Sifre Yazmina Cus Parma F 42:13
71 185 Fogliani Bruno GP La Guglia M 42:36
72 162 Carbognani Stefano Pol. Le Colline M 42:41
73 191 Po Roberto Atletica Cibeno M 42:56
74 241 Idda Annamaria Circolo Minerva asd F 43:02
75 171 Calogero Angela Lucia Circolo Cittanova F 43:05
76 271 Bonini Cristiano Atletica Cibeno M 43:20
77 275 Paderni Andrea Pol. Scandianese M 43:48
78 219 Ravazzini Ruggero Pod. Correggio M 43:49
79 232 Pesacane Giuseppe Pod. Biasola M 43:52
80 242 Mattioli Fabrizio Circolo Minerva asd M 43:59
81 198 Paini Camilla Cus Parma F 44:25
82 221 Caputo Marco MDS M 44:52
83 247 De Angelis Paola Circolo Minerva asd F 45:11
84 274 Ronchi Cesare Atl. Barilla M 45:29
85 192 Ognissanti Mario Placentia Event's M 46:13
86 193 Brianzoli Roberto AS Ginnic Club Piacenza M 46:15
87 161 Di Martino Gaetano GS Rocca Formigine M 46:56
88 197 Mori Alessandra Cus Parma F 47:02
89 186 Neviani Emilia GP La Guglia F 47:35
90 270 Marendon Giovanni GP La Guglia M 47:36
91 189 Fantini Ideo Atl. Castelnovo né Monti M 47:37
92 194 Degl'incerti Tocci Luigi UISP RE M 48:47
93 182 Catellani Daniele Pol. Torrile M 48:48
94 223 Bisi Mario Individuale M 49:58
95 196 Bocchi Silvia Atletica Manara F 50:30
96 184 Ferrarini Sonia GP La Guglia F 50:44
97 211 Campanella Rosa Sportinsieme Castellarano F 50:53
98 180 Olari Deborah Pol. Torrile F 52:16
99 200 Sacco Renato Angelo Pol. Torrile M 52:17
100 212 Gisondi Paolo Pol. Scandianese M 52:21
101 190 Pirondi Fabio Individuale M 56:09
102 165 Giorgini Gianfranco Pod. Faba M 59:26
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pos. pett. Cognome Nome Società sex tempo
1 158 Ricci Laura Corradini Rubiera F 35:35
2 175 Comero Elisabetta Atletica Reggio F 36:47
3 204 Leoncini Claudia Atletica Cibeno F 39:01
4 224 Boschetti Federica MDS F 40:50
5 234 Magliani Caroline Corradini Rubiera F 41:39
6 199 Herguido Sifre Yazmina Cus Parma F 42:13
7 241 Idda Annamaria Circolo Minerva asd F 43:02
8 171 Calogero Angela Lucia Circolo Cittanova F 43:05
9 198 Paini Camilla Cus Parma F 44:25

10 247 De Angelis Paola Circolo Minerva asd F 45:11
11 197 Mori Alessandra Cus Parma F 47:02
12 186 Neviani Emilia GP La Guglia F 47:35
13 196 Bocchi Silvia Atletica Manara F 50:30
14 184 Ferrarini Sonia GP La Guglia F 50:44
15 211 Campanella Rosa Sportinsieme Castellarano F 50:53
16 180 Olari Deborah Pol. Torrile F 52:16
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pos. pett. Cognome Nome Società sex tempo
1 156 De Francesco Luca MDS M 30:14
2 246 Baldini Eros Corradini Rubiera M 30:27
3 249 Ciobanu Cristian Cus Parma M 31:28
4 153 Benincasa Davide Pol. Madonnina M 31:31
5 159 Baruffaldi Andrea La Fratellanza 1874 M 31:39
6 152 Zambelli Andrea Pol. Scandianese M 31:45
7 218 Bianchi Roberto Pico Runner Mirandola M 32:23
8 154 Costi Claudio GP La Guglia M 32:45
9 173 Bergianti Andrea Individuale M 33:07

10 151 Scarabelli Davide Pol. Scandianese M 33:25
11 160 Galassini Fabrizio Pol. Scandianese M 33:41
12 243 Cabassi Pietro Circolo Minerva asd M 33:51
13 228 Spadoni Andrea MDS M 34:25
14 268 Sicolo Alessandro TRC Traversetolo M 34:32
15 233 Magliani Wellington Corradini Rubiera M 34:37
16 216 Lo Conte Antonio Pol. Madonnina M 34:51
17 169 Ruini Massimo Pod. Sassolese M 34:54
18 239 Morelli David Self Atletica Montanari & Gruzza M 35:04
19 273 Tarantino Francesco Individuale M 35:05
20 231 Rocchi Daniele Pod. Biasola M 35:26
21 266 Occhi Simone Self Atletica Montanari & Gruzza M 35:39
22 217 Stradi Gianluca Pol. Madonnina M 35:43
23 225 Corti Massimo MDS M 35:48
24 179 Possessi Alessio Pol. Scandianese M 36:03
25 245 Barigazzi Marco Circolo Minerva asd M 36:04
26 230 Mechetti Giovanni Pod. Biasola M 36:15
27 238 Qazimillari Altin Atletica Cibeno M 36:18
28 203 Iori Andrea Pol. Correggio M 36:28
29 262 De Giovanni Dario Atl. Frignano M 36:33
30 272 Guidetti Gianluca GP La Guglia M 36:37
31 265 Neri FAbio Joy Runner asd M 36:45
32 222 Tarricone Angelo MDS M 36:48
33 215 Gasparini Pier Paolo Pol. Madonnina M 36:53
34 166 Napoli Gianluca Circolo Cittanova M 37:02
35 176 Albanese Luciano Atletica Cibeno M 37:03
36 170 Campana Mirco Sportinsieme Castellarano M 37:11
37 167 Sighicelli Lorenzo Pod. Formiginese M 37:13
38 164 Giorgini Andrea Pod. Faba M 37:42
39 187 Spezzani Fabrizio GP La Guglia M 37:50
40 269 Venturelli Davide Pod. Formiginese M 37:52
41 172 Mento Giuseppe Circolo Cittanova M 37:56
42 210 Lombardo Gaspare Sportinsieme Castellarano M 38:21
43 237 Sessa Andrea Pol. Scandianese M 38:22
44 227 Mammi Fabio MDS M 38:25
45 250 Silva Giuliano Circolo Minerva asd M 38:37
46 214 Del Cigno Matteo Pol. Scandianese M 38:48
47 229 Munari Riccardo MDS M 38:51
48 240 Cerio Giovanni 3,30 running team M 38:54
49 226 Predieri Maurizio MDS M 39:00
50 174 Riva Paolo Pod. Rubierese M 39:33
51 213 Francescato Dino Atletica Cibeno M 39:52
52 183 Buscemi Valentino GP La Guglia M 39:53
53 220 Agazzotti Valter MDS M 40:20
54 264 Bedhiaf Elyes Maratoneti Mirandolesi M 40:33
55 263 Ricci Dino Pod. Formiginese M 40:42
56 244 Pinetti Guido Circolo Minerva asd M 40:51
57 195 Regnani Roberto Pol. Scandianese M 41:12
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58 188 Zambelli Luca GP La Guglia M 41:19
59 267 Vaccari Albetrto Lombardini M 41:32
60 181 Lencioni Piero Pol. Torrile M 41:35
61 168 Francavilla Vito Cus Parma M 41:37
62 205 Lugli Paolo Atletica Cibeno M 41:54
63 163 Rener Stefano Eden Sport M 42:01
64 248 Passerini Luigi Cus Parma M 42:09
65 185 Fogliani Bruno GP La Guglia M 42:36
66 162 Carbognani Stefano Pol. Le Colline M 42:41
67 191 Po Roberto Atletica Cibeno M 42:56
68 271 Bonini Cristiano Atletica Cibeno M 43:20
69 275 Paderni Andrea Pol. Scandianese M 43:48
70 219 Ravazzini Ruggero Pod. Correggio M 43:49
71 232 Pesacane Giuseppe Pod. Biasola M 43:52
72 242 Mattioli Fabrizio Circolo Minerva asd M 43:59
73 221 Caputo Marco MDS M 44:52
74 274 Ronchi Cesare Atl. Barilla M 45:29
75 192 Ognissanti Mario Placentia Event's M 46:13
76 193 Brianzoli Roberto AS Ginnic Club Piacenza M 46:15
77 161 Di Martino Gaetano GS Rocca Formigine M 46:56
78 270 Marendon Giovanni GP La Guglia M 47:36
79 189 Fantini Ideo Atl. Castelnovo né Monti M 47:37
80 194 Degl'incerti Tocci Luigi UISP RE M 48:47
81 182 Catellani Daniele Pol. Torrile M 48:48
82 223 Bisi Mario Individuale M 49:58
83 200 Sacco Renato Angelo Pol. Torrile M 52:17
84 212 Gisondi Paolo Pol. Scandianese M 52:21
85 190 Pirondi Fabio Individuale M 56:09
86 165 Giorgini Gianfranco Pod. Faba M 59:26



CLASS SCUOLE Potenziali	Iscrivibili Iscritti	Effettivi
1 Scuola	Primaira	S.	Antonino 233 356
2 Scuola	Primaira	Casalgrande 476 222
3 Scuola	Primaira	S.	Dorotea 130 166
4 Scuola	Media	Casalgrande 543 110
5 Scuola	infanzia	statale	Villalunga 159 71
6 Scuola	Primaira	Salvaterra 245 38
7 Scuola	infanzia	statale	Casalgrande	ex	nido 73 31
8 Scuola	infanzia	statale	Casalgrande	polo	0-6 102 27
9 Scuola	Elementari	Arceto 242 11
10 Nido	infanzia	comunale	Casalgrande 48 6
11 Nido	infanzia	comunale	Villalunga 42 2
12 Scuola	Infanzia	Comunale	Casalgrande 75 1

TOTALI 1041
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CLASSIFICA	PRESENZE 6°	CHOCOLATERUN-	6	GENNAIO	2016
CLASSIFICA SOCIETA' PROV. PRESENZE

1 GP LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO MO 138
2 MDS PANARIA GROUP MO 60
3 POD. BIASOLA RE 58
4 POL. SCANDIANESE RE 47
5 GP AVIS NOVELLARA RE 45
6 POD. RUBIERESE RE 42
7 POL. BORZANESE RE 40
8 JOLLY CTL BAGNOLO RE 28
9 POD. CORREGGIO RE 27

10 ROAD RUNNRS POVIGLIO RE 24
11 SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO RE 23
12 GRUPPO ALPINI CASALGRANDE RE 21
13 POD. BISMANTOVA RE 19
14 POD. FABA RE 19
15 POD. CAVRIAGO RE 14
16 CORRADINI EXCELSIOR RE 13
17 POD. EDEN SPORT RE 12
18 POL. ZELIG RE 11
19 ATL. CIBENO MO 10
20 POL. ARCETO RE 10
21 CUS PARMA PR 9
22 POD. FORMIGINESE MO 8
23 GS VIRTUS CASALGRANDE RE 7
24 POL. MADONNINA MO 6
25 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD PR 5
26 ASD GUALTIERI 2000 RE 4
27 ATL. GEA LE COLLINE RE 4
28 CIRCOLO CITTANOVA MO 4
29 POL. TORRILE PR 4
30 POD. CAMPOGALLIANO MO 4
31 ATL. FRIGNANO MO 3
32 RCM CASINALBO MO 3
33 UISP RE RE 3
34 ATL. BARILLA PR 2
35 ATL. MANARA PR 2
36 GS LA ROCCA FORMIGINE MO 2
37 LEGA DEL CUORE AVIS RE 2
38 POD. FIORANESE MO 2
39 POD. MARANELLO MO 2
40 PLACENTIA EVENT'S PC 2
41 SELF MONTANARI E GRUZZA RE 2
42 3,30 RUNNING TEAM MO 1
43 ATL. REGGIO RE 1
44 LA FRATELLANZA MO 1
45 SC LOMBARDINI RE 1
46 TRC TRAVERSETOLO PR 1
47 JOY RUNNER MIRANDOLA MO 1
48 MARATONETI MIRNADOLESI MO 1
49 PICO RUNNERS MO 1
50 REM MASSENZATICO RE 1
51 POL. SAN DONNINO MO 1
52 POD. SASSOLESE MO 1

IDIVIDUALI 202
TOT. GRUPPI 954


